Willow Creek Press

Volume 2, Issue 5 Your Willow Creek News Source



Main Street Willow Creek

150 YEARS of Willow Creek

It's Time to Celebrate!

Our town is turning 150 years old this year!

Willow Creek was established in September 1875 by Willard Albert Creek and was named after his late wife, Willow. It is said that she died in childbirth with their first child, Warren James One thing is for sure, Willard's descendants, Angelo Creek.

Willard was so distraught that the packed up just history. days after her death and moved across the state with his family and nanny until he found a piece of By: B. Feather land uninhabited by others. That fall the first three houses were built and would eventually grow to what we know today.

To honor this monumental event, the town will hold a celebration on September 20, 2025. The planning has already begun and more details will be provided as we get closer.

Creek and his three daughters will be part of the festivities as we honor their part in Willow Creek

featured event

Collect Valentine's from each shop on Main Street.

Then finish at the park and enjoy some chocolates with those you love.



LOVE is in the Air!

Let's take some time to celebrate each other this Valentine's Day. Starting at 4:00 pm, stop by each shop on Main Street and collect the Valentine that our wonderful shop owners have waiting for you. Then swing by the park and enjoy some chocolates with the community.



NEW BUSINESS

There's a new business coming to Main Street, but no one seems to know what it is. So let's do what we do best...guess! What do you think is coming to town?